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Tribe State LFPA Allocation Remaining Amount
ALABAMA COUSHATTA TRIBE OF TEXAS TX $536,3800 $111,686
ALABAMA QUASSARTE TRIBAL TOWN OK $450,000 $108,501
ALEUTIAN PRIBILOF ISLANDS ASSOCIATION AK $100,000 $62,821
ALUTIIQ TRIBE OF OLD HARBOR AK $502,256 $225,006
BAD RIVER BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR TRIBE OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS WI $753,503 $512,488
BEAR RIVER BAND OF ROHNERVILLE RANCHERIA CA $634,316 $341,820
BISHOP INDIAN TRIBAL COUNCIL CA $586,164 $8,677
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION MT $680,000 $240,172
BLUE LAKE RANCHERIA CA $269,922 $92,321
CATAWBA INDIAN NATION SC $1,591,700 $866,766
CENTRAL COUNCIL TLINGIT AND HAIDA INDIAN TRIBES OF ALASKA AK $1,318,608 S0
CHEROKEE NATION OK $9,104,790 $7,752,008
CHEYENNE ARAPAHO TRIBE OK $818,000 $221,001
CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBE SD $3,500,000 $1,825,617
CHICKAHOMINY INDIAN TRIBE - EASTERN DIVISION VA $806,720 $169,388
CHICKASAW NATION OK $1,557,450 SO
CHIGNIK LAGOON VILLAGE COUNCIL AK $283,270 $115,589
CHOCTAW NATION OF OKLAHOMA OK $4,500,000 $2,766,960
COLUMBIA RIVER INTER-TRIBAL FISH COMMISSION OR $3,794,150 $2,883,246
CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES MT $910,000 $392,471
CONFEDERATED TRIBES AND BANDS OF THE YAKAMA NATION TRIBAL GOVERNMENT WA $2,655,916 $1,905,926
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GRAND RONDE OR $700,000 $211,357
CONFEDERATED TRIBES SILETZ INDIANS OR $266,000 $266,000
COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA LA $496,485 SO
COWLITZ INDIAN TRIBE WA $208,778 $17,727
CROW TRIBE OF INDIANS MT $2,250,000 $2,250,000
EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS NC $3,034,027 $1,399,953
FALLON PAIUTE SHOSHONE TRIBE NV $520,320 $363,489
FLANDREAU SANTEE SIOUX TRIBE SD $600,000 $455,583
FOND DU LAC RESERVATION MN $733,445 $263,435
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY WI $205,154 $133,644
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY MT $2,000,000 $1,506,250
FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBE MT $294,500 $258,771
GRAND TRAVERSE BAND OF OTTAWA AND CHIPPEWA INDIANS M $1,166,193 $231,220
HOLY CROSS TRIBE AK $819,600 $336,409
IGIUGIG VILLAGE AK $341,354 $286,591
IOWA TRIBE OF KANSAS AND NEBRASKA KS $1,302,395 $984,999
KALISPEL INDIAN COMMUNITY OF THE KALISPEL RESERVATION WA $280,512 $185,772
KETCHIKAN INDIAN COMMUNITY AK $163,680 $103,680
LEECH LAKE BAND OF OJIBWE MN $936,368 $527,402
LEVELOCK VILLAGE AK $459,000 $348,293
LOUDEN TRIBE AK $441,992 $207,340
LOWER ELWHA KLALLAM TRIBE WA $1,650,000 $717,874
LUMMI INDIAN BUSINESS COUNCIL WA $527,660 $527,660
MAKAH INDIAN TRIBE OF THE MAKAH INDIAN RESERVATION WA $482,942 $482,942
MASHANTUCKET PEQUOT TRIBAL NATION CT $1,389,724 $631,216
MECHOOPDA INDIAN TRIBE CA $277,000 $202,900
MENOMINEE INDIAN TRIBE OF WISCONSIN WI $3,761,507 $2,771,338
METLAKATLA INDIAN COMMUNITY AK $450,000 $44,747
MISSISSIPPI BAND OF CHOCTAW INDIANS MS $2,414,122 $430,169
MODOC NATION OK $250,000 $50,000
MONACAN INDIAN NATION VA $783,063 SO



Tribe State
NARRAGANSETT INDIAN TRIBE RI
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EKWOK AK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF FORT YUKON AK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT HEIDEN AK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TYONEK AK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF UNALAKLEET AK
NAVAJO NATION TRIBAL GOVERNMENT AZ
NINILCHIK VILLAGE AK
NISQUALLY INDIAN TRIBE WA
NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE MT
OGLALA SIOUX TRIBE OF PINE RIDGE INDIAN RESERVATION SD
OSAGE NATION OK
PAIMUT, NATIVE VILLAGE OF AK
PASCUA YAQUI TRIBE AZ
PEORIA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF OKLAHOMA OK
POARCH BAND OF CREEK INDIANS AL
PONCA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA NE
PUEBLO OF ZUNI NM
PYRAMID LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE NV
QAWALANGIN TRIBE OF UNALASKA AK
RED CLIFF BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR CHIPPEWA INDIANS WI
RED LAKE BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS MN
ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE SD
SALAMATOF TRIBAL COUNCIL AK
SAUK-SUIATTLE INDIAN TRIBE WA
SEMINOLE NATION OF OKLAHOMA, THE OK
SHINGLE SPRINGS RANCHERIA CA
SHINNECOCK INDIAN NATION NY
SITKA TRIBE OF ALASKA AK
SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE ND
THE CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION MT
THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE CA
TOLOWA DEE-NI NATION CA
TUNICA-BILOXI TRIBE OF LOUISIANA LA
TUOLUMNE ME-WUK TRIBAL COUNCIL CA
TURTLE MOUNTAIN BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS ND
UNITED KEETOOWAH BAND OF CHEROKEE OK
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE NV
WYANDOTTE NATION OK
YUROK TRIBE CA

Total

LFPA Allocation
$480,000
$127,200
$765,347

$89,593
$795,900
$450,000
$5,550,000
$1,339,551
$4,500,000
$1,386,000
$15,300,000
$819,319
$188,840
$1,068,743
$691,500
$864,186
$1,324,300
$200,000
$290,000
$2,270,000
$365,061
$2,200,000
$929,600
$225,974
$526,700
$566,240
51,186,460
$224,076
$2,480,000
$875,510
$400,000
$726,757
$321,480
$664,454
$7,280,879
$3,500,000
$1,200,000
$249,091
$281,600
$1,180,202
$128,443,949

Remaining Amount

$193,229
$67,200
$752,760
$89,593
$295,900
$129,797
$5,550,000
$601,376
$4,253,082
$619,643
$1,437,922
$225,294
$131,048
$588,367
$557,492
$361,476
$569,427
$200,000
$96,234
$455,416
$154,329
$2,180,802
$929,600
$225,974
$450,787
$566,240
$171,020
$224,076
$2,223,555
$646,282
$386,839
$621,698
$88,019
$172,675
$552,749
$3,500,000
$586,334
$48,897

SO
$670,842
$68,375,201
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