## USDA Agricultural Marketing Service LFPA and LFPA+ Tribes Updated 07/15/2025

Tribe	State	LFPA Allocation	Remaining Amount
ALABAMA COUSHATTA TRIBE OF TEXAS	TX	 \$536,800	\$111,686
ALABAMA QUASSARTE TRIBAL TOWN	ОК	\$450,000	\$108,501
ALEUTIAN PRIBILOF ISLANDS ASSOCIATION	AK	\$100,000	\$62,821
ALUTIIQ TRIBE OF OLD HARBOR	AK	\$502,256	
BAD RIVER BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR TRIBE OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS	WI	\$753,503	
BEAR RIVER BAND OF ROHNERVILLE RANCHERIA	CA	\$634,316	. ,
BISHOP INDIAN TRIBAL COUNCIL	CA	\$586,164	
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	MT	\$680,000	
BLUE LAKE RANCHERIA	CA	\$269,922	
CATAWBA INDIAN NATION	SC	\$1,591,700	
CENTRAL COUNCIL TLINGIT AND HAIDA INDIAN TRIBES OF ALASKA	AK	\$1,318,608	
CHEROKEE NATION	OK	\$9,104,790	·
CHEYENNE ARAPAHO TRIBE	ОК	\$818,000	
CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBE	SD	\$3,500,000	
CHICKAHOMINY INDIAN TRIBE - EASTERN DIVISION	VA	\$806,720	
CHICKASAW NATION	OK	\$1,557,450	
CHIGNIK LAGOON VILLAGE COUNCIL	AK	\$283,270	·
CHOCTAW NATION OF OKLAHOMA	OK	\$4,500,000	
COLUMBIA RIVER INTER-TRIBAL FISH COMMISSION	OR	\$3,794,150	
CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES	MT	\$910,000	
CONFEDERATED TRIBES AND BANDS OF THE YAKAMA NATION TRIBAL GOVERNMENT	WA	\$2,655,916	
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GRAND RONDE	OR	\$700,000	
CONFEDERATED TRIBES SILETZ INDIANS	OR	\$266,000	
COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA	LA	\$496,485	
COWLITZ INDIAN TRIBE	WA	\$208,778	
CROW TRIBE OF INDIANS	MT	\$2,250,000	
EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS	NC	\$3,034,027	
FALLON PAIUTE SHOSHONE TRIBE	NV	\$5,034,027	
FLANDREAU SANTEE SIOUX TRIBE	SD	\$600,000	
FOND DU LAC RESERVATION	MN		
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY	WI	\$733,445	
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	MT	\$205,154	
FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBE		\$2,000,000	
	MT	\$294,500	
GRAND TRAVERSE BAND OF OTTAWA AND CHIPPEWA INDIANS	MI	\$1,166,193	
HOLY CROSS TRIBE	AK	\$819,600	
IGIUGIG VILLAGE	AK	\$341,354	
IOWA TRIBE OF KANSAS AND NEBRASKA	KS	\$1,302,395	
KALISPEL INDIAN COMMUNITY OF THE KALISPEL RESERVATION	WA	\$280,512	
KETCHIKAN INDIAN COMMUNITY	AK	\$163,680	
LEECH LAKE BAND OF OJIBWE	MN	\$936,368	
LEVELOCK VILLAGE	AK	\$459,000	
LOUDEN TRIBE	AK	\$441,992	
LOWER ELWHA KLALLAM TRIBE	WA	\$1,650,000	
LUMMI INDIAN BUSINESS COUNCIL	WA	\$527,660	
MAKAH INDIAN TRIBE OF THE MAKAH INDIAN RESERVATION	WA	\$482,942	
MASHANTUCKET PEQUOT TRIBAL NATION	СТ	\$1,389,724	
MECHOOPDA INDIAN TRIBE	CA	\$277,000	
MENOMINEE INDIAN TRIBE OF WISCONSIN	WI	\$3,761,507	
METLAKATLA INDIAN COMMUNITY	AK	\$450,000	
MISSISSIPPI BAND OF CHOCTAW INDIANS	MS	\$2,414,122	
MODOC NATION	OK	\$250,000	\$50,000
MONACAN INDIAN NATION	VA	\$783,063	\$0

Tribe	State	LFPA Allocation	Remaining Amount
NARRAGANSETT INDIAN TRIBE	RI	\$480,000	\$193,229
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EKWOK	AK	\$127,200	\$67,200
NATIVE VILLAGE OF FORT YUKON	AK	\$765,347	\$752,760
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT HEIDEN	AK	\$89,593	\$89,593
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TYONEK	AK	\$795,900	\$295,900
NATIVE VILLAGE OF UNALAKLEET	AK	\$450,000	\$129,797
NAVAJO NATION TRIBAL GOVERNMENT	AZ	\$5,550,000	\$5,550,000
NINILCHIK VILLAGE	AK	\$1,339,551	\$601,376
NISQUALLY INDIAN TRIBE	WA	\$4,500,000	\$4,253,082
NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE	MT	\$1,386,000	\$619,643
OGLALA SIOUX TRIBE OF PINE RIDGE INDIAN RESERVATION	SD	\$15,300,000	\$1,437,922
OSAGE NATION	ОК	\$819,319	\$225,294
PAIMUT, NATIVE VILLAGE OF	AK	\$188,840	\$131,048
PASCUA YAQUI TRIBE	AZ	\$1,068,743	\$588,367
PEORIA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF OKLAHOMA	OK	\$691,500	\$557,492
POARCH BAND OF CREEK INDIANS	AL	\$864,186	\$361,476
PONCA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA	NE	\$1,324,300	\$569,427
PUEBLO OF ZUNI	NM	\$200,000	\$200,000
PYRAMID LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE	NV	\$290,000	\$96,234
QAWALANGIN TRIBE OF UNALASKA	AK	\$2,270,000	\$455,416
RED CLIFF BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR CHIPPEWA INDIANS	WI	\$365,061	\$154,329
RED LAKE BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS	MN	\$2,200,000	\$2,180,802
ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE	SD	\$929,600	\$929,600
SALAMATOF TRIBAL COUNCIL	AK	\$225,974	\$225,974
SAUK-SUIATTLE INDIAN TRIBE	WA	\$526,700	\$450,787
SEMINOLE NATION OF OKLAHOMA, THE	ОК	\$566,240	\$566,240
SHINGLE SPRINGS RANCHERIA	CA	\$1,186,460	\$171,020
SHINNECOCK INDIAN NATION	NY	\$224,076	\$224,076
SITKA TRIBE OF ALASKA	AK	\$2,480,000	\$2,223,555
SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE	ND	\$875,510	\$646,282
THE CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION	MT	\$400,000	\$386,839
THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE	CA	\$726,757	\$621,698
TOLOWA DEE-NI NATION	CA	\$321,480	\$88,019
TUNICA-BILOXI TRIBE OF LOUISIANA	LA	\$664,454	\$172,675
TUOLUMNE ME-WUK TRIBAL COUNCIL	CA	\$7,280,879	\$552,749
TURTLE MOUNTAIN BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS	ND	\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000
UNITED KEETOOWAH BAND OF CHEROKEE	ОК	\$1,200,000	\$586,334
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE	NV	\$249,091	\$48,897
WYANDOTTE NATION	ОК	\$281,600	\$0
YUROK TRIBE	CA	\$1,180,202	\$670,842
	Total	\$128,443,949	\$68,375,201